Report

The University in the process of implementation of National Education Policy 2020 organized Workshop for Principals and Nodal Officer of all affiliated and constituent colleges (Degree Colleges) of Panjab University on 15.12.2023. It was organized in order to provide information about the implementation process of NEP 2020 from the upcoming session of 2024-25. This workshop was organized by the office of Dean College Development Council, Panjab University, Chandigarh, in association with ICSSR NWRC. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Prof. Renu Vig presided over the workshop and informed that NEP 2020 will be implemented in colleges from next session. She also shared experience of Panjab University in implementing of the policy in Evening college. Prof Latika informed that students will study three Discipline Specific Courses (One Major and Two minor) for which the respective college can prepare groups and give the option to students from those groups. In addition, there will be One Multidisciplinary course which can be taken by students who are neither studying it as DSC nor having studied at 10+2 level. University will provide basket for Value Added Course and Skill Enhancement Course. The students will study Compulsory Punjabi or HCP and one Ability Enhancement Course. Students will study prescribed hours per week as per credits for example for 4 credits paper, there will be 4 hours of study. She said that students have to take 24 credits per semester and they can take 20 percent credits from MOOCs. The students and the institution have to register on ABC Portal for award of degree. Training for all teachers under Malaviya Mission Teacher Training programme (MM-TTP) was emphasized. Dr Keerti Vardhan shared the PPT showing the way NEP 2020 was implemented in Evening college of Panjab University, Chandigarh. Prof Sanjay Kaushik D.C.D.C. proposed the vote of thanks. Prof Nisha Aggarwal, Principal and Dr Ranjay Vardhan, Nodal Officer participated in the workshop.

Dated 15th December, 2023

Dr Ranjay Vardhan

Nodal Officer, NEP

Principal

PGGCG 42 Chandigarh